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CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAMS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition, statement of weekly reporting member banks in 91 leading cities 
on September 11, issued by the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, 
shows increases for the week of $61,000,000 in loans and investments, $192,000,000 
in net demand deposits,and $150,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve 
banks . 

Loans on securities to brokers and dealers in New York increased $57«000,000 
at reporting member banks in the New York district, and $55*000,000 at all reporting 
member banks. Loans to brokers and dealers outside New York decreased $6,000,000, 
and loans 011 securities to others $16,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commer-
cial paper bought and of real estate loans increased $5»000,000 each. "Other loans" 
increased $21,000,000 in the New York district, and $29,000,000 at all reporting 
member banks. 

Holdings of United States Government obligations declined $29,000,000 in the 
St. Louis district, and increased $16,000,000 in the San Francisco district, and 
$1%,000,000 an the New York district, and declined $2%,000,000 at all reporting 
member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Govern-
ment increased $7,000,000 each in the Chicago and San Francisco districts, and 
$16,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of other securities decreased 
$12,000,000 in the New York district, increased $7,000,000 in the San Francisco dis-
trict, and were unchanged for all reporting member banks, 

Licensed member banks formerly included in the condition statement of member 
banks in 101 leading cities, but not now included in the weekly statement had total 
loans and investments of $1,263,000,000, and net demand and time deposits of 
$1,39^,000,000 on September 11, compared with $1,258,000,000 and $1,291,000,000, re-
spectively, on September 4. 

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member 
banks, in 91 leading cities, that are now included in the statement, together with 
changes for the week and the year ended September 11, follows: 

(In millions of dollars) 

Increase or decrease since 
Sent. 11. 1935 Sept. 4.1935 Sept. 12.1934 

Loans and investments - total 18.675 ,+^92 

Loans on securities - total 2.990 -j£22. —172. 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 878 +55 +137 
Outside New York 15§ . *3 

To others 1,956 *"l6 -312 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 3^1 +5 *"^5 
Loans on real estate 951 t5 "3° 
Other loans 3*218 +29 ^ 

U, S. Government direct obligations 7*288 -27 "*"715 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 985 +16) +577 
Other securities 2,942 -*- ) 

4,163 +150 +1,224 
317 +20 +63 

Net demand deposits* 16,111 +192 
Time deposits 4,386 +6 -11 
Government deposits 490 t 4 -*b01 

1,958 +57 
4,804 +120 +1,020 

• -1 -6 

Reserve with F, R. banks 
Cash in vault 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings frop F. R. banks 
•Figures subsequent to August 23,1935 
include Government deposits. 
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For immediate release 
Board of Governors 

of the Federal Reserve System 
September 12, 1935* 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER 
(In millions of 

BA1TKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
dollars) 

NEW YORK 

Sept, 11 
1935 

Sept. 4 

1935 
Sept. 12 

193% 

Loans and investments - total 7.656 7.580 7.150 

Loans on securities - total 1.621 1.584 1.479 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 
Outside New York 

To others 

s4y 
56 

718 

794 
58 
732 

605 
47 
827 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

129 
123 

1,202 

126 
122 

1,182 

241 
138 

1,235 

U. S. Government direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securities 

3,l4s 
372 

l,06l 

3,125 
371) 

1,070) 

2,816 

1,241 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 

2,294 
49 1 , 3 S 

Net demand deposits* 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

8,186 
592 
231 

8,063 
595 
230 

6,24l 
659 
597 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 93 

2,179 
94 

2,089 
60 

1,577 
Borrowings from F. R. bank 

— w 

CHICAGO 

Loans and investments - total 1.768 1.766 . 1.476 

Loans on securities - total 
To brokers raid dealers: 

In New York 
Outside New York 

To others 

191 

1 
28 

162 

194 

1 
29 

164 

, 240, 

22 
27 
191 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

21 
15 
232 

21 
15 

235 

45 
21 
246 

U, S, Government direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt, 
Other securities 

938 

276 

939 
88) 
274) 

622 
302 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 

482 
36 

473 
35 

498 
36 

Net demand deposits* 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

1,739 
390 
28 

1,729 
383 
28 

1,451 
374 
32 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

217 
531 

231 
522 

150 
423 

Borrowings from F. R. bank — — 

•Figures subsequent to August 23, 
1935» included Government 
deposits. , . 
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For immediate release 

PRINCIPAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING- MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, BY DISTRICTS, ON SEPTEMBER 11, 1935 

(In millions of dollars) 

B-804b 

Total Boston 

if 

Fedei 
Phila-
delphia 

•al 
Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Reserv 

Atlanta 

re 

Chicago 

I 
St. 
Louis 

)istrict 
Minn-
eapolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San 
Francisco 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans on securities - total 

18.675 1,129 8,506 1,074 1,256 347 339 2,182 536 347 6o4 424 1.931 
Loans and investments - total 

Loans on securities - total 2,990 1S5 1,793 178 166 50 4i 226 60 33 46 41 171 

To brokers and dealers: 
In New York 
Outside New York 

To others 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

U. S. Govt, direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. banks 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits* 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings from F. R. bank 

878 
156 

1,956 

301 
951 

3,218 

7,288 
985 

2,9^2 

4,163 
317 

16,111 
4,386 

490 

l,95S 
4,804 

J 
154 

39 
37 
279 

351 

l ! 

26s 
97 

1,015 
311 
30 

117 
218 

855 
58 
880 

132 
238 

1,340 

3, 

1,245 

2,360 
62 

8,629 
995 
2 % 

189 
2,245 

13 
12 
153 

21 
6; 

17 

26s 
89 
275 

183 
15 

845 
282 
31 

153 
270 

I 
157 

6 

1^7 

64 

188 

168 
21 

z 
24 

i4i 
212 

1 
49 

4 
37 

30 
195 

4 
56 

2 
31 42 

1 
4o 

,9 
162 

6 
17 
75 

2 
12 
103 

30 
30 
306 

10 
37 
103 

7 
5 

118 

24 
l4 
122 

2 
24 

112 

22 
346 
339 

110 
30 
59 

105 
23 
53 

1,156 
107 
327 

188 
45 
93 

123 

$ 
% 
120 

158 

i? 

599 
123 
331 

76 
13 

44 

7 

528 
47 

108 
10 

64 

5 

103 
12 

67 
10 

194 
IS 

248 
138 

6 

222 
133 
15 

2,024 
541 
32 

425 
169 
14 

251 
123 
7 

513 
156 
10 

330 
121 
19 

818 
949 
47 

101 
115 

95 
110 

310 
640 

121 
195 

108 
100 

246 
319 

145 
13s 

232 
242 

Government deposits. 
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