STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System September 16, 1935.

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 91 leading cities on September 11, issued by the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, shows increases for the week of \$61,000,000 in loans and investments, \$192,000,000 in net demand deposits, and \$150,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks.

Loans on securities to brokers and dealers in New York increased \$57,000,000 at reporting member banks in the New York district, and \$55,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Loans to brokers and dealers outside New York decreased \$6,000,000, and loans on securities to others \$16,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought and of real estate loans increased \$5,000,000 each. "Other loans" increased \$21,000,000 in the New York district, and \$29,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government obligations declined \$29,000,000 in the St. Louis district, and increased \$16,000,000 in the San Francisco district, and \$14,000,000 in the New York district, and declined \$27,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government increased \$7,000,000 each in the Chicago and San Francisco districts, and \$16,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of other securities decreased \$12,000,000 in the New York district, increased \$7,000,000 in the San Francisco district, and were unchanged for all reporting member banks.

Licensed member banks formerly included in the condition statement of member banks in 101 leading cities, but not now included in the weakly statement had total loans and investments of \$1,263,000,000, and net demand and time deposits of \$1,394,000,000 on September 11, compared with \$1,258,000,000 and \$1,291,000,000, respectively, on September 4.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, in 91 leading cities, that are now included in the statement, together with changes for the week and the year ended September 11, follows:

(In millions of dollars)

	Sept. 11, 1935		ecrease since Sept. 12,1934		
Loans and investments - total	18,675	+61	+897		
Loans on securities - total To brokers and dealers:	2,990	+33	<u>-172</u>		
In New York	878	+55	+137		
Outside New York	156	_6	+3		
To others	1 , 956	_16	-312		
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	: 301	+5	-145		
Loans on real estate	951	+5	-36		
Other loans	3,218	+29	-42		
U. S. Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Gov Other securities	7,288 7t. 985 2,942	-27 +16))	+715 +577		
Reserve with F. R. banks	4,163	+150	+1,224		
Cash in vault	317	+20	+63		
Net demand deposits*	16,111	+192	+3,070		
Time deposits	4,386	+6	-110		
Government deposits	490	+4	-601		
Due from banks	1,958	+57	+)1))1		
Due to banks	4,804	+120	+1,020		
Borrowings from F. R. banks	900	· -1	· - 6		
tized for FRASER	*Figures su	ibsequent to Au	gu st 23,1935		
	include (Fovernment depo	sits.		

Digitiz http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis include Go

For immediate release

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	Sept. 11 1935	Sept. 4 1935	Sept. 12 1934
NEW YORK			
Loans and investments - total	7,656	7,580	7.150
Loans on securities - total	1,621	1,584	1,479
To brokers and dealers: In New York	847	794	605
Outside New York To others	56 718	58 732	47 827
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	129	126	241
Loans on real estate Other loans	123 1,202	122 1,182	138 1,235
U. S. Government direct obligations	3,148	3,125	2,816
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	372 1,061	371) 1,070)	1,241
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault	2,294 49	2,250 45	1,331 40
Net demand deposits* Timë deposits	8,186	8,063	6,241
Government deposits	592 231	5 95 230	659 597
Due from banks Due to banks	93 2 , 17 9	94 2,089	60 1,577
Borrowings from F. R. bank	400 - 140	Øalt ava	90-03 GAM
CHICAGO			
Loans and investments - total	1,768	1,766	1,476
Loans on securities - total To brokers and dealers:	191	194	240
In New York Outside New York	1 28	1 29	22
To others	162	164	27 191
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate	21	21	45
Other loans	15 232	15 235	21 246
U. S. Government direct obligations	938	939	622
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	95 276	88) 274)	302
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault	482 36	473 35	498 36
Net demand deposits*	1,739	1,729	1,451
Time deposits Government deposits	390 28	383 28	374 32
Due from banks Due to banks	217 531	231 522	150 423
Borrowings from F. R. bank			-
	*Figures sul	sequent to	August 23,

1935, included Government deposits.

For immediate release

PRINCIPAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, BY DISTRICTS, ON SEPTEMBER 11, 1935

В-804Ъ

		Federal				Reserve			District				
	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minn- eapolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco
Loans and investments - total	18,675	1,129	8,506	1,074	1,256	347	339	2,182	536	347	604	424	1,931
Loans on securities - total	2,990	185	1,793	178	166	50	41	226	60	33	46	41	171
To brokers and dealers: In New York Outside New York To others	878 156 1,956	5 26 154	855 58 880	13 12 153	3 6 157	 1 49	14 37	1 30 195	<u>ц</u> 56	2 31	1 3 42	1 40	 9 162
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Other loans	301 951 3,218	39 57 279	132 238 1 , 340	21 69 174	6 72 147	6 17 75	2 12 103	30 30 306	10 37 103	7 5 118	24 14 122	2 24 1 12	22 346 339
U. S. Govt. direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt Other securities	7,288 985 2,942	351 23 165	3,356 402 1,245	268 89 275	643 34 188	110 30 59	105 23 53	1,156 107 327	188 45 93	123 17 44	231 47 120	158 45 42	599 123 331
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault	4,163 317	268 97	2,360 62	183 15	168 21	76 13	կկ 7	528 47	108 10	64 5	103 12	67 10	194 18
Net demand deposits* Time deposits Government deposits	16,111 4,386 490	1,015 311 30	8,629 995 249	845 282 31	79 1 468 24	248 138 6	222 133 15	2,024 541 38	425 169 14	251 123 7	513 156 10	330 121 19	818 949 47
Due from banks Due to banks	1,958 4,804	117 218	189 2,245	153 270	141 212	101 115	95 110	310 640	121 195	108 100	246 319	145 138	232 242
Borrowings from F. R. bank			***								gaing was		

*Includes Government deposits.

r